NOMITT LETTER TO: Qualification/Registration Section **Division of Corporations** Jubilation Creation, Inc. (Name of Corporation) SUBJECT: 500003 -10/21/99--01068 -012 *****70.00 ******70.00 Dear Sir or Madam: The enclosed "Application by Foreign Not for Profit Corporation for Authorization to Conduct its Affairs in Florida", "Certificate of Existence", and check are submitted to register the above referenced not for profit corporation to conducts its affairs in Florida. Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: Steven G. H. Il (Name of Person) Hill & Kertscher (Firm/Company) 100 Galleria Parkway, Suito 1500 (Address) Atlanta, GA 30339 (City, State and Zip Code) Name Availabilit Document For further information concerning this matter, please call: Examiner Update at (<u>776</u>) <u>933</u> - <u>9500</u>, <u>35</u> Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number Steve Hill (Name of Person) **STREET ADDRESS:** MAILING ADDRESS: Acknow ment **Oualification/Tax Lien Section** Qualification/Tax Lien Section W. P. Ver Division of Corporations **Division of Corporations** 409 E. Gaines St. P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32399 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Enclosed is a check for the following amount: 🖾 \$70.00 Filing Fee 🖸 \$78.75 Filing Fee & □ \$78.75 Filing Fee & □ <u>\$8</u>7.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status Certified Copy Certificate of Status &

Certified Copy



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

October 26, 1999

STEVEN HILL HILL & KERTSCHER 100 GALLERIA PARKWAY, SUITE 1500 ATLANTA, GA 30339

SUBJECT: JUBILATION CREATION, INC. Ref. Number: W99000024696

We have received your document for JUBILATION CREATION, INC. and your scheck(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed of and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The document must be signed by the chairman, any vice chairman of the board of directors, its president, or another of its officers. \equiv

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6020.

Tammi Cline Document Specialist

Letter Number: 399A00051467

- NON 66

PH II:

မ္လ

FILED

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. Jubilation Creation, Inc.				
(Name of corporation; must include the word "INCORPORATED	", "COMPANY", "CORPORATI	ON"_or		
words or abbreviations of like import in language as will clearly in	dicate that it is a corporation inste	ad of a		
natural person or partnership if not so contained in the name at pre	esent.)			
2. <u>Georgia</u> 3	58-2472912			
2. <u>Georgia</u> 3 (State or country under the law of which it is incorporated)	. <u>58-2472912</u> (FEI number, if appl	icable)	-	
4. <u>5/26/99</u> (Date of incorporation) 5. <u>Perp</u> (Duration)	etual	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	· _
(Date of incorporation) (Duration	on: Year corp. will cease to exist	or "perpetual"	و	
6. Anticipated to be 12/1/99			9	
(Date first transacted business in Florida.) (SEE SECTIONS	607 1501 607 1507 and 817 155		-0	
· · · · ·		, r.s.,	1	
7. 12800 University Drive, Suite 675	>			FILED
2		<u>("o</u>	P	5
Fort Myers, FL 33907		<u></u>		
(Current mailing address)		°,7		
		and	39	
8. <u>General business</u> , including the create	in foriginal wor	ts for sale		
(Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or count	ry to be carried out in state of Flo	rida)	-	
)		
9. Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P	.O. Box or Mail Drop Box <u>NO</u>	(T acceptable)		
			•	
Name: <u>Thomas Rhein</u>		<u></u>		
··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Office Address: 12800 Unwessity Drive, Suite 6	275			
		-		
Fort Myers	, Florida, <u>33907</u> (Zip code)			
	(Zip code)			
10 Desistand acception acceptance				
10. Registered agent's acceptance:		-		

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply

with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Registered agent's signature)

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

12. Names and addresses of officers and/or directors: (Street address ONLY - P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

-	Elaine Rhein			
ddress:	12800 University Drive, Suite 675			
	Forb Myers, FL 33907			
	an: Thomas Rhein			
ddress:	Same	<u></u>	······································	.
			<u> </u>	
Director:			<u> </u>	2
Address:				•
_		,	Here in	- M
			AUL/	
Address:		<u> </u>	AHAA - F	· ·
s. offic	ERS (Street address only - P.O. Box NOT acceptable)		RY OF	
resident: _	Elaine Rhein	-	FLO	
Address:	Same		ATE RIDA	·
. 				· .
	nt: Thomas Rhein		<u></u>	- . <u>.</u>
Address:	Same.	<u> </u>	 	
ecretary:	Amy Kavalauskas			_ .
Address:	Same			
reasurer:	Theomas Rhein		<u> </u>	
ddress:	Same	 		-
_			<u> </u>	
NOTE: If 3.	necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and	/or directors.	-	
	(Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, or any officer listed in number 12 of the a		· · · ·	
4	Elaine Rhein	÷ 		

-

Ľ

•

 Secretary of State Corporations Division 315 West Tower
#2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

DOCKET NUMBER : K92870128 CONTROL NUMBER : K922023 DATE INC/AUTH/FILED: 05/24/1999 JURISDICTION : GEORGIA PRINT DATE : 10/14/1999 FORM NUMBER : 211

HILL & KERTSCHER, LLP STEVE HILL 100 GALLERIA PKWY., STE. 1500 ATLANTA, GA 30339

CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

I, Cathy Cox, the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that

JUBILATION CREATION, INC. A DOMESTIC PROFIT CORPORATION

was formed in the jurisdiction stated above or was authorized to transact business in Georgia on the above date: Said entity is in compliance with the applicable filing and annual registration provisions of Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and has not filed articles of dissolution, certificate of cancellation or any other similar document with the office of the Secretary of State.

This certificate relates only to the legal existence of the abovenamed entity as of the date issued. It does not certify whether or not a notice of intent to dissolve, an application for withdrawal, a statement of commencement of winding up or any other similar document has been filed or is pending with the Secretary of State.

This certificate is issued pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and is prima-facie evidence that said entity is in existence or is authorized to transact business in this state.



Cathy Cox 🚍 Secretary of State